
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1969
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004
BYPASSES ON NH- 24
Gangwar Shri Santosh Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cities along the National Highway No.24 between Delhi and Lucknow where the bypasses have been constructed and the names of the places where the process of construction is pending; and

(b) by when the bypass at Bareilly is likely to be constructed ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Bypass for 5 Nos. of cities namely Ghaziabad, Hapur, Moradabad, Shahjanpur & Sitapur along the National Highways No.24 between Delhi & Lucknow have been constructed. Bypass at Lucknow connecting NH-24 and NH-28 is under construction. Land acquisition and preparation of Detailed Project Reports for the construction of Bareilly bypass is in progress.

(b) It is too early to indicate the time of completion for construction of Bareilly bypass.
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